- Parts list -
Image ID: drawing_B61015000176
Item Part number Designation/additional information Qty
10 A 212 610 03 60 FLOOR
LEFT
1
30 A 212 610 04 60 FLOOR
RIGHT
1
50 A 212 680 12 09 COVER, SUBSTRUCTURE
BELOW MAIN FLOOR,LEFT
 Code: (M651/M642)+M005+(U42/U77)+-100;
1
70 A 212 680 04 09

COVER, SUBSTRUCTURE
BELOW MAIN FLOOR,RIGHT
1
80 A 002 994 93 45

* SECURING
ATTACHMENT COVER LEFT; 4,8MM
1
80 A 002 994 93 45

* SECURING
ATTACHMENT COVER RIGHT; 4,8MM
1
95 A 124 990 04 92 EXPANSION RIVET
MOUNTING, COVER; 6.5X18
4
100 N 000000 000815 TAPPING SCREW
UNDERBODY SHIELD TO WHEELHOUSE; 4,8X16
2
Vehicle WDDHF9HB7EA886790 (D01) E 250 BlueTEC 4MATIC Sedan / E 250 d 4MATIC Sedan
Color 149 - undefined Equipment 111 -
FIN: WDD2120971A886790 Assortment class PC
Group 61 Substructure Sub-group 015 Front floor
© Copyright 2023
Mercedes-Benz A
G
Parts Information
© Copyright 2023 Mercedes-Benz AG
Item Part number Designation/additional information Qty
103 A 000 990 44 62 PLASTIC NUT
ATTACHMENT COVER LEFT
 [002229] IMPORTANT: OBSERVE TIPS DOCUMENT GI61.25-P-047672!!
8
103 A 000 990 44 62 PLASTIC NUT
ATTACHMENT COVER RIGHT
 [002229] IMPORTANT: OBSERVE TIPS DOCUMENT GI61.25-P-047672!!
8
104 A 008 990 75 82 SPACER DISK
ATTACHMENT COVER LEFT
 [002229] IMPORTANT: OBSERVE TIPS DOCUMENT GI61.25-P-047672!!
7
104 A 008 990 75 82 SPACER DISK
ATTACHMENT COVER RIGHT
 [002229] IMPORTANT: OBSERVE TIPS DOCUMENT GI61.25-P-047672!!
7
120 A 212 619 03 00

STIFFENER
TUNNEL,REAR
Replaced by: A 212 619 10 00
1
120 A 212 619 10 00 STIFFENER
TUNNEL,REAR
Replaces: A 212 619 03 00
1
130 N 000000 004688 HEXALOBULAR BOLT
REINFORCEMENT AT REAR TUNNEL; M10X30
4
140 A 212 610 11 31 MOUNTING CONSOLE
REINFORCEMENT AT TUNNEL, LEFT
 [402] NO LONGER AVAILABLE
1
140 A 212 610 12 31 MOUNTING CONSOLE
REINFORCEMENT AT TUNNEL, RIGHT
 [402] NO LONGER AVAILABLE
1
150 A 212 616 02 00 REINFORCEMENT BRACKET
TO MAIN FLOOR LEFT
1
200 A 212 610 01 23 LONGITUDINAL MEMBER
BELOW MAIN FLOOR,LEFT
1
220 A 212 610 02 23 LONGITUDINAL MEMBER
BELOW MAIN FLOOR,RIGHT
1
240 A 212 610 03 10 CONNECTING CARRIER
MAIN FLOOR,FRONT LEFT
1
260 A 212 610 04 10 CONNECTING CARRIER
MAIN FLOOR,FRONT RIGHT
1
280 A 212 610 05 20 CROSSMEMBER
BELOW FRONT SEAT,FRONT LEFT
1
300 A 212 610 06 20

CROSSMEMBER
BELOW FRONT SEAT,FRONT RIGHT
 [429] THEFT-RELEVANT PART
1
360 A 212 610 07 20 CROSSMEMBER
BELOW FRONT SEAT,REAR LEFT
1
380 A 212 610 08 20 CROSSMEMBER
BELOW FRONT SEAT,REAR RIGHT
1
700 A 000 990 12 10 THREADED PIN
REPAIR SOLUTION FOR RUPTURED WELDED PINS
NB
705 A 000 991 76 32 BLIND RIVET
REPAIR SOLUTION; 6,4 X 12MM / 1-3,5MM
 [002970, 402] RIVET ONLY VALID FOR BR 222. FOR REPAIR INFORMATION, SEE WIS.
NB
Parts Information
© Copyright 2023 Mercedes-Benz AG